➢ Organiser des campagnes de promotion pour les produits rizicoles des bas-fonds afin de 

créer une demande plus élevée sur les marchés locaux et régionaux. 

H1.  Estimation du coût des mesures environnementales   

Le coût global des mesures environnementales et sociales s’élève à dix-neuf million neuf cent 

soixante-deux mille (19 962 000) F CFA soit 33283,87 $US1, comprenant les coûts des 

mesures d’atténuation et de bonification, la compensation des espèces végétales, le 

renforcement des capacités, le suivi / surveillance environnementaux et la gestion des plans 

spécifiques.

[...]

store their rice until they can obtain better prices; 

➢ Organize promotional campaigns for lowland rice products to create higher demand in 

local and regional markets. 

H1. Estimation of the cost of environmental measures 

The overall cost of environmental and social measures amounts to nineteen million nine 

hundred and sixty-two thousand (19,962,000) CFA francs, or33283.87US$2,includingthe costs 

of mitigation and enhancement measures, compensation for plant species, capacity building, 

environmental monitoring/surveillance and management of specific plans. 

H2.  Responsibilities for the implementation and monitoring of the PGES